Forester Licensing Board
C r Draft Minutes — September 7, 2016
UMASS Holdsworth Hall, Amherst, MA
Massachusetts

&

Attendance
Board Members: D. Kittredge, B. Spencer, M. Barry, E. Boss, R. Wilmot
P. Church

Public Inquiry
None

Minutes of previous meeting

The Secretary referred members to the minutes of the June 23, 2016 meeting and requested
comments or corrections prior to their approval. A motion was made (BS) and seconded (EB) to
accept the minutes with corrections made. Motion carried with a unanimous vote of members
present.

New Applications
Reviewed and recommended by the board to the director the new application package(s)
submitted by:

None

Renewal Applications
The following applications were reviewed and recommended to the director for license renewal.

FIRST

LAST NAME NAME MLF#

Lachance Guy 296

Estes Willard 66

Boyce Gordon 21

Leclerc Roland 142

Bajnoci Shane 8

Zorzin Joseph 261

Kontrabecki Stacy 311

Fox Christopher 411

Gearwar Christian 368

Whitney Dana 266

Sheahan Brennan 419

Hill 1l William 388

Wandeloski Harry 243

Perry Jr. Joseph 189
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS - EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS
Russell Wilmot, Secretary-FLB Charles D. Baker Matthew A. Beaton, Secretary, Executive
180 Beaman Street Governor Office of Energy & Environmental Affairs
West Boylston, MA 01583
508-792-7806 x318 Fax: 508-792-7805 Karyn E. Polito Leo Roy, Commissioner

www.mass.gov/dcr Lt. Governor Department of Conservation & Recreation



Holleran
Rizzo
Clarke
Rand
Anderson
Clement
Grima
Hubacz
Downey
Wilmot
Wigmore
Wood
Jackson
Fish
Keevan
Caragulian
Wigmore
Kelly
Thompson
Mauri
Sullivan
Caffrey
Birch
Moore
Lee
Wilson
Brule
Wykoff
Jourdain
Hubbard
Denham
Pryor
Barry
Caron
Dubois
Riely
Pernaa
Plourde
Mason
Masterman
Gerrish
Gouldrup
Catanzaro
Scanlon
Demaranville
Hutcheson
Wikle
O'Donnell
Benjamin
Tucker

Robbo
Robert
John
Dennis
Thomas
John
Peter
Ross
Michael
Russell
Mary
Steven
Jack
Lincoln
Brian
Leon
Robert
James
Charles
Michael
Thomas
James
Craig
Kimball
Jospeh
Michele
Thomas
Bradford
Jeffrey
Andrew
Edward
Christopher
Michael
Charles
Donald
Christopher
Charles
Roger
Austin
Craig
W. Scott
Gary
Paul
John
Mark
Douglas
Jessica
John
Philip
Peter

397
208
357
334
263

36
418
438
370
426
250
257
105

69
119
395
251
122
235
161
232

27

16
171
143
254

24
439
114
400

53
369

11

29

59
376
188
192
158
160

79

81

32
214
293
375
434
382

15
240



RW recused himself from his application. DK recused himself from Paul Catanzaro’s
application. MB recused himself from Austin Mason, Lincoln Fish, Harry Wandeloski, and his
own applications. A motion was made (RW) and seconded (MB) to recommend the New/Renewal
license applications to the director. Motion carried with a unanimous vote of members present.

Expired Licenses
Christian Kruger Exp 7/1/2016 MLF#262

License Complaints
None

Other Business

* Update on three year licensing: PC said the bill did not pass. He is not sure why and will look
into it with Mike Harris (DCR Legislative Liaison).

* Board Members: PC will further look into filling the educational sector board position and
chair.

Next Meeting will be held at Holdsworth Hall in Amherst, MA on:
December 7™ 2016 @6:30pm.

Meeting Adjourned

Cc:  Peter Church




