Forester Licensing Board

Draft Minutes – September 7, 2016 UMASS Holdsworth Hall, Amherst, MA



Attendance

Board Members: D. Kittredge, B. Spencer, M. Barry, E. Boss, R. Wilmot

P. Church

Public Inquiry

None

Minutes of previous meeting

The Secretary referred members to the minutes of the June 23, 2016 meeting and requested comments or corrections prior to their approval. A motion was made (BS) and seconded (EB) to accept the minutes with corrections made. Motion carried with a unanimous vote of members present.

New Applications

Reviewed and recommended by the board to the director the new application package(s) submitted by:

None

Renewal Applications

The following applications were reviewed and recommended to the director for license renewal.

FIRST	
NAME	MLF#
Guy	296
Willard	66
Gordon	21
Roland	142
Shane	8
Joseph	261
Stacy	311
Christopher	411
Christian	368
Dana	266
Brennan	419
William	388
Harry	243
Joseph	189
	NAME Guy Willard Gordon Roland Shane Joseph Stacy Christopher Christian Dana Brennan William Harry

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS · EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

Russell Wilmot, Secretary-FLB 180 Beaman Street West Boylston, MA 01583 508-792-7806 x318 Fax: 508-792-7805

www.mass.gov/dcr



Governor

Charles D. Baker Matthew A. Beaton, Secretary, Executive Office of Energy & Environmental Affairs

Lt. Governor

Karyn E. Polito Leo Roy, Commissioner Department of Conservation & Recreation

Holleran	Robbo	397
Rizzo	Robert	208
Clarke	John	357
Rand	Dennis	334
Anderson	Thomas	263
Clement	John	36
Grima	Peter	418
Hubacz	Ross	438
Downey	Michael	370
Wilmot	Russell	426
Wigmore	Mary	250
Wood	Steven	257
Jackson	Jack	105
Fish	Lincoln	69
Keevan	Brian	119
Caragulian	Leon	395
Wigmore	Robert	251
Kelly	James	122
Thompson	Charles	235
Mauri	Michael	161
Sullivan	Thomas	232
Caffrey	James	27
Birch	Craig	16
Moore	Kimball	171
Lee	Jospeh	143
Wilson	Michele	254
Brule	Thomas	24
Wykoff	Bradford	439
Jourdain	Jeffrey	114
Hubbard	Andrew	400
Denham	Edward	53
Pryor	Christopher	369
Barry	Michael	11
Caron	Charles	29
Dubois	Donald	59
Riely	Christopher	376
Pernaa	Charles	188
Plourde	Roger	192
Mason	Austin	158
Masterman	Craig	160
Gerrish	W. Scott	79
Gouldrup	Gary	81
Catanzaro	Paul	32
Scanlon	John	214
Demaranville	Mark	293
Hutcheson	Douglas	375
Wikle	Jessica	434
O'Donnell	John	382
Benjamin	Philip	15
Tucker	Peter	240

RW recused himself from his application. DK recused himself from Paul Catanzaro's application. MB recused himself from Austin Mason, Lincoln Fish, Harry Wandeloski, and his own applications. A motion was made (RW) and seconded (MB) to recommend the New/Renewal license applications to the director. Motion carried with a unanimous vote of members present.

Expired Licenses

Christian Kruger Exp 7/1/2016 MLF#262

License Complaints

None

Other Business

- * Update on three year licensing: PC said the bill did not pass. He is not sure why and will look into it with Mike Harris (DCR Legislative Liaison).
- * Board Members: PC will further look into filling the educational sector board position and chair.

Next Meeting will be held at Holdsworth Hall in Amherst, MA on: December 7th 2016 @6:30pm.

Meeting Adjourned

Cc: Peter Church